To consider and if though fit, to pass with or without modification(s), the following Resolution as Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 148 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, rules made 

thereunder, as amended from time to time, the Company hereby ratifies the remuneration ̀ 1,10,000 (Rupees One Lakh and 

Ten Thousand Only) per financial year plus service tax and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses payable to Messrs JUP 
& Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm's Registration Number 000435) appointed as the Cost Auditors of the Company, to 
conduct the audit of the Cost Records pertaining to Refractories Mortars covered under Central Excise Tariff heading 3816 for

[...]

To consider and if though fit, to pass with or without modification(s), the following Resolution as Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 148 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, rules made 

thereunder, as amended from time to time, the Company hereby ratifies the remuneration ̀ 1,10,000 (Rupees One Lakh and 

Ten Thousand Only) per financial year plus service tax and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses payable to Messrs JUP 
& Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm's Registration Number 000435) appointed as the Cost Auditors of the Company, to 
conduct the audit of the Cost Records pertaining to Refractories Mortars covered under Central Excise Tariff heading 3816 for